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Columbus, OH 43215
Formal Complaint Form

Kelsey Johnson

514 North Street
Customer Name (Please Print)

Customer Address

Toledo Ohio 43620
City State Zip

Against 206360590010006

Account Number

Customer Service Address (if different from above)

Columbia Gas of Ohio Columbus Ohio 43216-6581
Utility Company Name City State Zip

Please describe your complaint. (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Columbia Gas of Ohio is overbilling me by 3-fold at $205.05 and the final bill at $127.34. My
average monthly bill is [seriously] less than those numberof $6.00 and some change per day.
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Signature

419-350-2408
Customer Telephone Number

This is to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of a case file i
document delivered in the regular course of buazness.

Technician D Date Processed_cd -~ A4~ KA

180 East Broad Street

Updated February 1, 2022
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614) 466-3016
www.PUCO.chio.gov



Columbia Gas*
of Ol'u()

A NiSource Company
October 08, 2021 .
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Dear Kelsey R Johnson, 3 Ma f/‘m v b /;
. . . C Spek J - ‘s <
The information that you requested is shown below. Spekant, Wi 79{_? o/ Cos
507- 329 Zeo0
OPER ACTION ==> PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION 34 1121 200623433  18/50
CUST NAME KELSEY R JOHNSON PCID 20636059 CUST 001 6
SERV ADDR 514 NORTH ST , CHECKFREE-ZIPCHECK
CITY TOLEDO ST OH 2IP 436201958 NON PARTICIPANT
AGREEMENT NO 01BU OWNERSHIP DATE PCID 20284305

AGREEMENT TYPE PROPERTY RENTED-PROP OWNER INFO ON FILE PREV PCID
PROP OWNER NAME BEACON PLACE USA LIC '
NAME OVERFLOW

ADDR 1 PO BOX 2425

ADDR 2 C/0 ENGIE ‘INSIGHT - MS 7005

CITY SPOKANE STATE WA ZIP CODE 992102425
PHONE 419-255-5440 BUSINESS EXTSN 0 OTHER

EMAIL ADDRESS BEACONPLACERDENIZENQUE.COM
INSTR ENTER FOR TOB:SAMANTHA. .TEETS 419-255-5440 SAMANTHATQ@DENIZENQUA.COM

NO OF DWELLINGS 001 BYPASS TOB N TERM NOTICE Y




Columb

A NiSource Company

B

Account Number: 20636059 001 000 ¢

P X Statement Date: 11/22/2021
?Y’T‘ o 44327
\ Page 10t 2

rContact Us

@

Phone

Emergency Service 24/7
1-800-344-4077

For gas leaks or odors of gas

Customer Service
1-800-344-4077

7 am.-7 p.m. Mon. - Fri.

For hearing-impaired relay call 71.
Web

Make payments and access your
account at ColumbiaGasOhijo.com

®
@

&

Mall Payments

Columbia Gas of Ohio

PO BOX 4629

Carol Stream IL 60197-4629

Authorized Payment Locations
Find locations online at
ColumbiaGasOhio.com

\. y

Your Safety

In case of an emergency, such as odor of gas,

carbon monoxide or fire:

1. Leave the area immediately.

2. Leave windows and doors in their
positions and avoid doing anything that
could cause a spark.

3. From asafe area, call 911 and Columbia
Gas at 1-800-344-4077.

Always Call 8-1-1 Before You Dlg

If you're planning a home or landscaping
project, call O.UP.S, at 8-1-1 at least two
business days before digging. A representative
will mark the approximate location of
underground utility lines-forfree: - -

Employee Identification

All of our employees and contractors carry
photo identification. If someone claims to
represent us, ask to see identification, Call the
police if you see suspicious activity.

s ~C ’ -
Account-Brofile
Your Contact Information:

514 North St
Toledo OH 43620-1958

Customer Name;
Keisey R Johnson

Type of Customer:
Residential

Customer CHOICE Program
Account Number:

20636059 001000 6

L.

Account Summary

Is your contact information correct? Make all changes on the reverse side. J

Previous Amount Due on 11/05/2021 $53.69
Payments Received by 10/29/2021 Thank you -$54.00
Balance on 11/19/2021 $0.31CR
Charges for Gas Service This Period +$70.87

Current Charges Due by 12/08/2021 $70.56

¢ If paid after 12/08/21, a late payment charge of 1.5% may be applied to your utility
balance.
« For more information regarding these charges, see the Detail Charges section.

We know that the COVID-19 pandemic may cause financial hardship for our
customers. Any customer who Is having trouble paylng hls/her bill should call 1-800-
344-4077 to discuss payment arrangements and/or financlal assistance programs.
Flexible payment plans are avallable to customers who Indicate elther an impact or
hardship as a result of COVID-19.

Forelgn language Interpreter service is available by phone. This service is available
24/7 to report emergehcies. J

—

4 . ™
Message Board

»  We've made it easier for you to sign up for paperless billing! Enjoy the convenience
of managing your account online! You will receive monthly email alerts, have 24/7
account access and up to two years of past bltls and payment hlstory Sign up at

---- GoPaperFroeToday.com!--—— ————

e Never worry about missing a payment or wrltlng a check again by enrollmg in
Automatic Payment today at ColumblaGasOhlo.com.

s Take the seasonal highs and lows out by dividing your yearly energy use into 12
equal monthily payments - for budgeting that's a whole lot easier. Enroll today at
ColumblaGasOhjo.com/Budget,

+ At Columbia Gas of Ohio, we believe saving matters. That's why we provide a
variety of energy efficiency offerings that not only keep your family warm in the
winter and cool in the summer, but also make sure you have a little extra in your
wallet. For more information, visit ColumbtaGasOhlo.com/SavingMatters.

.

(13 Month Usage History

M Actual
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31
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2020 Monthly Billing Days 2021

13 Month Usage History continued on next page

\, J
v Please fold on the perforation below, gleta_(;h and return yqj_th_}_l‘qgvlp_gym_epft'.




Account Number: 20636059 601 000 6
Statement Date: 11/22/2021

44327
Page 20of 2
r )
Helpful Definitions 13 Month Usage History continued
Cctis equal 1o 100 cubic feet and is used to
fReasure your gas usage. Meter Number: Usage Comparison - Ccf
Estimated Readings are calculated based on M6G38426 Month Cef  Avg Temp Ccf Per Day
your typical monthly usage rather than on an Service Address: )
e':n.'at!}meter readin; oer 5’1 North St 322' 2210 :zsg gi:g’ (;:;
Toledo OH 43620-1958 N 39 Sese A

Fixed Monthly Delivery Charge covers a
port.on of the tixed costs required to ensure
thal patural gas service is available to your

nome. This amount s the same with each biil,

Usage Basod Charges are basic charges for
natural gas supply services to retail customers,
exciuding natural gas distribution services.

Legal Information

Pubtic Utifitles Commission of Ohlo

If your complaint is not resolved after you have
called Cotumbia Gas of Ohio, or for general
vttty information, residential and business
customers may contact the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assistance at

1-BO0O-686-7826 (toll free) from 8 am.to S p.m.

wekdays, or at http.//www puco.ohio.gov.
Hearing or speech impaired customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio relay service),

Office of Ohio Consumers' Counsel

The Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)
represents residential utility customers in
matters before the PUCQO. The OCC can be
contacted at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8
a.m. to 5 p.m. weekdays, or at

httb.//www pickocc.org.

Rights and Responsibilitios

A summary of customer rights and
responsibilities is available at
ColumbiaGasOQhio.com or by calling 1-800-
344-4077. Information covers rules regarding
service installation, security deposits, billing
and payment, payment plans, low-income
assistance, disconnection and reconnection of
service, meter reading and testing, usage and
payment history, natural gas safety,
maintenance of customer owned service lines,
employee identification, rate information and
alternatives, Customer CHOICE, privacy rights,
and complaint procedures. You may obtain a
copy of the full minimum ogas service standards
at the PUCO website or phone numbers shown
above.

Apples to Apples

For a comparison of available competitive

natural gas suppliers, visit the PUCO website at

;vg;:aw.energychoice.ohio.gov or call 1-800-686-
6.

Bankruptcy Notices
Mai to Columbia Gas of Ohio, Revenue
Recovery, PO Box 117, Columbus, OH 43216.

Other Correspondence (except payments)
Maijl to Columbia Gas of Ohio, P.O. Box 2318,
Columbus, OH 43216-2318 or contact us at
ColumbiaGasOhio.com. -

Metor Roadings - 29 Billing Days Your Average Monthly Usage = 44 Ccf.

Actusl Reading on 11/19 6900 1 vyour Total Annual Usage = 524 Ccf.
Actual R“‘""? on o/ z _5553 Your next meter reading date is
Gag Used (Cch ) 37 | 12/22/2021

-
Detail Charges
Fixed Monthly Delivery Charge $16.75
Infrastructure Replacement Program Rider $1.98
Capital Expenditure Program Rider $5.91
Infrastructure Development Rider $0.27
Usage Based Charges $3.18
Delivery - Celumbia Gas of Ohlo +$38.09
Gross Recelpts Tax @ 4.987% $1.90
Taxes & Fees +$1.90
Customer CHOICE Program
Gas Supply Cost Incl Sales Tax $30.88
Supply - constellation Newenergy Gas Div +$30.88

Total Current Utility Charges $70.87

«  Current billing charges include Consteftation Newenergy Gas Div gas supply costs
of $28.79 at the rate of $0.77820 per Ccf and sales tax of $2.09.

Customer CHOICE Program

As a participant of the Columbia Gas Customer CHOICE Program, your gas is being
supplied by Constellation Newenergy Gas Div. This bill reflects Columbia Gas charges for
service and delivery of natural gas and your supplier's charges for the gas supply. For
questions about your gas supply charges, please contact Constellation Newenergy Gas
Div, PO Box 4911, Houston TX 77210, at 1-800-785-4373. if your questions are not
resolved after you have called your supplier or Governmental aggregator, you may call
the Public Utilities Commission of Chio (PUCO) or the Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)
toll free number(s) listed under Legal Information in the left column of your bill.




Colwnbg h(l}as'

Account Number: 20636059 001 000 6
Statement Date: 01/04/2022

42567
R Page 1ot 2

A NSource Compeny
4 N\ . N
Contact Us Account Profile
Phone Customer Namae: Your Contact Information: Type of Customer:
Emsrpency Service 24/7 Kelsey R Johnson 514 North St Residentlal
1-800-344-4077 Toledo OH 43620-1958 Customer CHOICE Program
For gas leaks or odors of gas Account Number;
20636059 CQ1000 6
Customer Service
1-800-344-4077 s Is your contact information correct? Make ali changes on the reverse side,
7 a.m. - 7 p.m. Mon. - Fri, ~
For hearing-Impalred relay cat 71 Y
@ Account Summary
Make payments and access your
account st ColumblaGasohio com Previous Amount Due on 12/08/2021 $70.56
Payments Received by 12/06/2021 Thank you -$71.00
@ Mei Paymants, Balance on 12/22/2021 $0.44CR
PO BOX 4629 Charges for Gas Service This Perlod +$205.46
Carol Stream IL 60197-4629
Current Charges Due by 01/11/2022 $205.02
Authorized Payment Locations . -
Find locations online et « It paid after 01/11/22, a late payment charge of 1.5% may be applied to your ulility
ColumblaGasOhio.com balance.
L J « For more information regarding these charges, see the Detail Charges section.
Wa know that the COVID-18 pandemic may cause financial hardahip for our
customers. Any tusiomer who is having froublie paying his/het biil should call 1-800-
Yo Ul’ Safety 344-4077 to discuss payment arrangesments and/or financlal assistance programs.
Flexible payment plans are available to customers who Indicate either an Impact or
In case of an emergency, such as odor of gas, hardship as a result of COVID-19.
carbon monoxids or lire: J
1. Leave the area immediately.
2. Leava windows and doors In their
pos:gom and ovolr: doing anything that
could cause a spark.
5. From asafe area, call 811 and Columbla M essage B oard
Gas at 1-800-344-4077. s Wa've made it easier for you to sign up for paperless billing! Enjoy the convenlance
Always Call 811 Before YouDlg of managing your account online! You wili recelve monthly email alerts, have 24/7
it you'ra planning 8 home or landscaping account access and up to two years of past bills and payment history. Sign up at
project, call O,U.P.5. at B-1-1 at least two ) GoPaperFreeToday.com|
business W’ baetore digging. A representative +  Never woiry about missing a payment or writing & check again by enrolling in
wII 8DRroximate location of — AOtHG P % today. at £
undovovoun Hlity Tinas Tor Tree. . Tuke !he seasonal highs and lows out by dividing your yearly energy use into 12
oqual monthly payments - for budgeting that's a whole iot easior, Enroli today at
m&' ColumblaGasQhto.com/Budget.
bl poudip. ¢ Al Columbia Gas of Ohlo, we believe saving matters, That's why we provide a
variety of energy efficlency offarings that not only keep your family warm in the
winter and cool In Yhe summer, but also make sure you have a little extra in your
. Fi f A X )
Employss identification wallet. For more Information, visit ColumbiaGasOhlo.com/SavingMatters y
All of our employses and contractors carry
photo identification. If someone claims to 4 N
reprasont us, ask to sec identification. Call the H
police It you see suspicious activity. 1 3 M On th U Sage H IStO I'y
Cef ] Actual
Dac an Fap Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Ocl Nov Dec
K1) 34 29 29 %0 i) 10 30 n Y » 9 B
2020 Monthly Bing Days 20
L 13 Monlh Usage Hiklury continued on neat page J

KELSEY R JORNSON
514 NORTH 5T
TOLEDOC OH 43620 1958

PO HOX w&E
Columbus, OH 4518 6581

Columi Qas

A Svarve Cutpuny

00065103 1 AR 0.461
~AUTO™"ALL FOR AADC 481
KELSEY R JOHNSON

514 NORTH ST

TOLEDD OH 43620-1958

TR TR U (R IO O R I D R

- Please fold on the perforation below delach and return w!th youl payment.

Account Numbsar: 20636059 001000 6
Amount Due by 01/11/2022: $205.02

Amount Enclosed: [ § .

Waeb
ColumblaGasOhlo com

o
+B800-344.4077

»

Make check payabie to:
COLUMBIA GAS

PO BOX 4629

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4629

(1L RO IP1 1t R R U [ T T RO 1 T L T

2063L05900100060000002050211325
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Helpful Definitions

Cef is equal to 100 cublic feet and is used (o
fneasure your gas usage.

Estimated Readings are caicutated based on
your lypical monthly usage rather than on an
actual meter reading.

Fixad Monthly Dellvery Charge covers a
portion of the Hxed costs required to ensure
that natural gas service Is available to your
_home. Th Thls amount s the same with each blll. -

oy Sy N P
A A"ﬂ ﬂ.Af Jyum 0 Y ’z DALY ,(X-. ).."i_.:"""y"-'

Account Number: 20836059 001 000 6
Statement Data: 01/04/2022

42567

Page 20of 2

13 Month Usage History continued |

Hoter Number. Usage Comparlson - Cct

MEO38426 Month Ccf  Avg Temp Cef Per Day
St e weoogoomn b
' * ) ‘3
Toledo OH 43620-1958 Doc 21 200 2 o1

Mater Readings - 33 Biliing Days Your Average Monthiy Usnge §5 Cef.

Usage Based Charges ere basic charges for
natural gas supply services to reteil customers,
excluding natural gas distribulion services.

Legal Information

Publlc Utliitles Commission of Ohlo

if your complaint Is not resolved after you have
called Cotumbia Gas of Ohio. or tor general
utility information, residential and business
customers may contact the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assistance at
1-800-686-7826 (toll free) from 8 a.m.to S pm,
weekdays, or at http://www.puco.ohio.gov.
Rearing or speech impéired customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio relay service).

Office of OChlo Consumers’ Counse)

The Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)
reprosents residential utllity customers in
matters before the PUCO, The OCC can be
contacted at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8
am. to 5 p.m, weekdays, or &t
http//www.pickocc.org.

Rights and Responsibititios

A summary of customor nghts and

tesp bilities is i

ColumblaGasDhlo.com or by calling 1-800-
344:4077. Information covers rules regarding

snd paymont, payment plans, fow-income
assistance, disconnection and reconnoction of
service, moter reading and testing, usage and
payment history, natural ges safety,
maintenance of customer owned service lines,
smplayes identitication, rete information and
alternatives, Customer CHOICE, privacy rights,
and complaint procedures. You may obtain s
copy of the fufl minimum gas service standards
al the PUCO website or phono numbers shown
above.

Aaplu to Apples

For a comparison of available compstitive -
naturad gas supphars, visit the PUCO website at
www.cnergychoice,ohio.gov or call 1-800-686-
7826.

Bankruptcy Notlcas .
Mail te Columbia Gas of Ohio, Revenue
Recovery, PO Box 117, Columbus OH 43216.

other carrnpondcnu {except paymonts)
Mail to Columbia Gas of Ohilo, P.O. Box 2318,
Columhus, OH 43216-2318 or contact us et

ColumbiaGasOhio com. .

Change: Contact lnformat:on

By providing Cofurnbla Gas a !elephone number. it enabtes us to

calf you about your utility service, future service appolntments and
other important Information pertaining to your account and you're
agreeing Lo raceive autodlaled and prerccorded voice calls, Ploase
natify us if yau wigh to opt out ar if you 6o longar use this number.

Thank you in advance,

sacluity deposits, bllling —.-... -1y~ po Box 491, Houstan TX 77210, 8T 1-800-785-4373. if your guestishs Bro ot~

Actual Reads /22 : 7100
SRIRRRE . G%| el
Qas Used (Ccfy 200 | o:/z5/zozz J
4 K 1

Detail Charges
Fixed Monthly Delivery Charge $16.75
Infrastructure Replacement Program Rider $1.88
Capital Expenditure Program Rider $5.91
Infrastructure Development Rider $0.27
Usage Based Charges @ e mcmmc e S22
Dellvery - Columbia Gas of Ohlo +$52.13
GrossReceipts Tax@4987% __ |~ _ S, -y

. Taxes & Fees +$2.60
‘Customer CHOICE Program

“Gas Supply Cost Incl Sales_Tax ______ . $150.73
Supply - con_-pnauon_yopmgvgylcu Dlv +s1 50.23
Total Current Utllity Charges $205. 46

o Current billing cherges include Consleﬂaﬂon Newenergy Gas Div gas supp?y costs
of $140,54 at the rate of $0.70270 per Ccf and sales tax of $10.19,

Customer CHNtE Srogram

As a participant of the Columbia Gas Customer CHOICE Program, your gas is being
supplied by Conslellation Nawenergy Gas Div. This bili reflects Columbia Gas charges for
service and delivery of naturat gas and your supplier's charges for the gas supply. For
queslions about your gas supply charges, please contact Constellation Newensrgy Gas

rasolyed after you have cailed your supplier or Govarnmantal aggregetor. you may c
the Public Utilities Commisslon of Ohio (PUCQO) or the Ohio Consumers' Counse! (OCC) .
toll free number(s) listed under Legal Information in the laft column of your bill. .

\ . J/

HeatShare Contribution

HaatSharg, Columbia Gas of Ohio's fual fund program, is a fund of
{ast resort for households who have exhausted ali other saurces of
assistance and still have trouble paying thelr heating bills. The fund
is supported through donatlons from Columbla Gas customers and
matching contributions frotn Columbia Gas.

f/\ddr&ss

* Your donatlon Is tax-deductibie.

EI(V
L

Monthly Contribution One-Tima Contribution

10 $s 51

@mn
L

7 Code

lPlvmm Ninmber

!Adﬁ or Edit Ffmal |

—

e e Je
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Columblc%}s;ay

Account Number 20636059 001 000 8
* Statement Date: 01/11/2022
- . 43550

T == Pagetof2

KELSEY R JOHNSON
2643 8EILE GLADE OR
TOLEDO O 43617-2302

L)
P.0 BOX 16581 Columbia Gas*
Columbus, OH 437%6-6581 of Shlo
A Nebavngy Oopmgmty

00074234 1AV 0426
S AUTO**S-DIGIT 43617
KELSEY R JOHNSON
2843 BELLE GLADE DR
TOLEDO OH 43617-2302

A NiSource Company
4 [ . )
Contact Us Account Profile
Phone Customer Name: Your Contact Information:  Type of Customaer:
Emargency Service 24/7 Kelsey R Johnson 2843 Belle Glade Dr Residentlal
1-800-344-4077 Toledo OH 43617-2302 Final Service
For gas leaks or odors of gas Agcount Number; Customer CHOICE Program
20636059 001000 6
Customer Service :
1-800-344-4077 e Is your contact Information correct? Make all changes on the reverse side.
7am. -7 pm, Mon. - Fri, \__ : D : J/
For hearing-impaired refay cafl 711, ( . ) o )
@ U ~ = || Account Summary- - g s
Make payments and access your - :
Y account at ColumbiaGasOhio.com Previous Amount Due on 01/11/2022 $205.02
. Payments Recelved by 01/10/2022 Thank you $0.00
e ity 1 Ohlo Balance on 01/10/2022° ".° $205.02
PO a&x 4629 Charges for Gas Service This Perlod +8127.34
Carol Stream IL 60197-4629 . B
N Current Charges Due by 01/26/2022 $332.36
Adthorized Payment Lacations
@ Find locations mlno at e i paid after 01/26/22, a late payment charge of 1.5% may be applied t6 your utility
ColumblaGasOhlo.com balance.
y e  For more Information regarding these charges, see the Detall Charges sectlon.
j We know that the COVID-18 pandemic may cause financlal hnwshlp for our
- customers. Any clistomer who ls having trouble paying hls/het bill shauld call 1-800-
YO ur Safety 344-4077 to discuss payment sreangements and/er financial assistance programs.
1 Cate of an emergency, such as odor of gas Floxible payment plans are available to customers who indicata elther an Impact or
carbon monoxlda or fire; ' hardship as a result of COVID-19. :
1. Leave the areaimmediately. Thank you for being a Columbla Gas customer, We apprcclata your business and are .
2. Leave windows and doors in their pleased to provide the following information as a credit reference,
pou:ons and avoid deing anything that
could cause a spark. C Sorvice Addnu
3. From asafe Area, call 911 and Columbla wm 514 North St
Gas ot 1-800-344-4077. Toledo Oh 43620-1958 |
Always Call 8-1-1 Bafore You Dig )
it you're planning a home or landscaping ggﬁ’l‘: g:tr;«nl;ed gfgg?eﬁmg To 0¥10/2022
project, call Q.UP.S, at 8-1-1 at fgast two Best Wishes,  Columble Gas
business days before digging. A representative ’ )
__will mark the approximata location of N - - - 5
HLLE P - ———— e
o wtarsbeowe Usage Summary
Coll batore a Myter Number:
M5038426
Service Address:
Employee identification ?’3.’33’2?"553520.'%«;
All of pur employees and contractors carry
photo identlification. if someona clalms to Metor Readings - 19 Billing Days
rapresant us, ask to see identltication. Call the Actual Resding on 1/10 7230
police i you see suspicious activity. Actual Reading on 12/22 noo
Gon Used (Ccf) 130 J
\_ .

v Please fold on the perforation befow, detach and return with your payment.

Account Number: 20636059 001000 6
Amount Due by 01/2612022' $332.36

Amount Enclosed:  ($ .

Wab
ColumbuxGasOhio.com

Phone
1-800-344-4077

Make check payable to:
COLUMBIA GAS -

PO BOX 4629

CAROL STREAM (L 60197-4629

(| LR T LT T U T R T T TP T T

20b3:05900100060000003323671325



Helpful Definitions

Cef is equai to 100 cubic feet and is used to
measure your gas usage,

Estimated Readings are calculated based on
your typical monthly usage rather than on an -

actual meter reading.

Fixed Monthly Dallvery Charge covers a
portion of the fixed costs required to ensure
that natural gas service Is available to your - - .
homo TM: amount is the same with each bm

Unﬂo Baved Charo—;' are baslc charges for
natural gas supply services to retall customers,
excluding natural gas distribution services.

Legal Infokmatidn

Public Utliities Commlulon of Ohlo

If your complaint is not resolved sfter you have
called Columbia Gas of Ohlo, or for general
utility information, residential and business
customers may contact the Public Utllitles
Commission of Ohlo (PUCO) for assistance at
1-B00-686-7826 (toll free) trom B am. to 5 p.m.
weekdays, or at http//www puco.ohlo.gov.
Hearing or speech (mpalred customers meay
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohlo relay service).

Office of ohlo ‘Consumers’ Cotnsel
The Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (OCC)

represents resfdentiaf utility customars in
matters before the PUCOQ, The OCC can be
contacted at 1-877-742-5822 (to!) free) from B

a.m. to 5 p.m. weekdays, or
http.//www.plckoce org,

Rights and Respenybliities

at

A summary of customer rlghts and

e

ibillties is

Co!umbuu(sasohlo com or by calling 1-800-
344-4077. \nformation covers rules regarding

Account Number: 20636059 001 000 6
Statemant Date: 01/11/2022

43550

Page 20of2

f . )

Detail Charges

Fixed Monthiy Delivery Charge. $18.75
Infrastructure Replacement Program Rider o8
Capital Expenditure Program Rider $5.91
Infrastructure Development Rider $0.27
Usege BasedCharges .. . $N96
. Dellvery - cotumbia, Gas of Ohlo +$46.87

1 gr_gsi_R_ecefprsnx@#%N__________________________5_2;._’4 )
Taxes & Fees- o +$2.34

| Custon " CHONCE P - . —_ - '
Gas Supply ( Cost Iacl Sa!es Tu_ e e e e ___%7813
Supplv Comullntlon Newenergy Gas Div +$78,13
Total Cunent Utlilty Charges ) - $127.34

. Cunon! blmng chnrges include Constalla!lon Nowanevqy Gas Dlv gas supply costs
of $72.85 at the rate of $0.56040 per Ccf and salas tax of $5.28.

- Gustomer CHOICE Program
As a participant of the Columbla Gas Customer CHOICE Program your gas is belng
supplied by Consteilation Newenergy Gas Div. This bifl reflects Columbia Gas charges for
service and delivery of natural gas and your suppliar‘s churges I'or tha gas supply. For
questions about your gas supply charges, pl energy Gas
Dlv, PO Box 4911, Houston TX 77210, st 1-800-785-4373 If your questions are not
resoived aftér you hava called your supplier or Governmental aggregator, you may call

' the Public Utliitles Commisslon of Ohio (PUCO) or the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (OCC)
toll free nurnbe:(o) llnod undav Lagal Information In the left column of your bifi.

Customer CROICE ongmn. .

Your participation in the Customer CHOICE program has been canceled with your final -
bill for this address. if you will be a Columbia Gas of Ohilo customer at your new address
and wish to continue in the CHOICE program, you will need to re-enroll. Please contact
your. current suppller, Constellation Newenorgy Gas Div, &t »-800-785-4373 or compare
offers from other approved suppliers. For a current list of approved suppliers, visit -
ColumblaGasOhlo.com or go to the Public Utilitias Commission of Ohio at

A

www.onamycholca ohio.gov for an “Apples to Apples' comparison of current offers.

u.wvmlnstallatlan.ucumydeposlls.hmlna_;ﬁ-. — i A, : - .

and paymant; payment plans; low:income >~
assistance; disconnection and reconnection of
service, meter reading and testing, usége and

payment history, natural gas safety,

malntenance of customer owned service lines,
employee Identification, rate information and
alternatives, Customer CHOICE, privacy rights,
and complaint procedures. You may obtain a
copy of the full minimum gas service standards
at the PUCO websito or phons numbers shown

above,
Apples 10 Applas

For & comparison of avallable competitive
natural gas suppliars, visit the PUCO website at
WWW,| enereycholce chio.gov or cail 1-800-6886-

7826.
Bankruptcy Nollcn

Mall to Columbla Gas of Ohlo, Raventa :
Recovery, PO Box 117, Cofumbus, OH 43216,

Other Correspondence (except payments)
Majl to Columbla Gas of Ohlo, P.O. Box 2318,
Columbus, OH 43216-2318 or contact us at

ColumblaGasOhle.com,

Change Contact Informatlon

By providing Columbla Gas » tolnphm numbar, it enables us to

call you about your utility service, future service appointments and
other important information pertalning to your account and you're
agreeing to receive autodialed and preracorded voice cafls, Piease
notify us if you wish to opt out or If you no longer use this number.

Thank you In advanca.

[Address’

[(‘-lv

A

[ Stale

Zip Code

Phone Humber

[Add or Ean Emal

| | S | O




Columbi Gas:
of Ohto

Acoount Number: 20836059 001 000 6
Statement Date: 01/18/2022
56829

T —=——— _Pagetof2

A NiSeurce Company
4 N . ™
Contact Us Account Profile
Phane Customer Name: Your Contact Information: Type of Customern:
Emergency Service 24/7 Kelsey R Johnson 2843 Bolle Glads Or Residential
1-800-344-4077 Toledo OH 43617-2302 Final Service
For gas leaks or odors of gas Account Number: Customer CHOICE Program
20636059 001000 8
Customer Service
1-800-344-4077 s Is your contact fnformation cotrect? Make all changes on the reverse side.
7 am,- 7 p.m.Mon. - Frl, e J
For hearing-impaired relay call 711 4 " ] )
@ Account Summary '
Make payments and access your .
sccount et ColumbiaGasOhio.com Previous Amount Due on 01/11/2022 $205.02
Payments Recelved by 01/10/2022 Thank you $0.00
Mal
@ ot Ohlo Balance on 01/10/2022 $205.02
20 BOX 4629 Charges for Gas Service This Period +$127.34
arol Stream IL 60197-4629
Current Charges Due by 01/26/2022 $332.36
Authorlzed P: \ . .
@ Find locations online at o If pald stter 01/26/22, a lato payment charge of 1.5% may be applied to your utility
ColumbiaGasOhjo.com balance.
\ J ¢ For mora Information ragarding these charges, see the Detail Charges section,
We know that the COVID-19 pandemic may cause financlal hardship for cur
customers. Any customor who s having trouble paying his/her bill should call 1-800~
Your S a fety 344-4077 to discuss payment arrangements and/or financlal assistance programs.
Flexible payment plans are avallable to customers who Indicate ¢ither an Impact or
In case of an emergency, such as odor of gas, hardship as a result of COVID-19.
cerbon monoxide or fire:
1. Leave the area immediately. Thank you for being a Columbla Gas customar. We appreciate your business and are
2. Leave windows and doors in their pleased to provide the following infermation as a credit reference.
positions and avoid dolng anything that
could cause » spark. i Customer Name Service Addrass
3, From a safe sraa. call 911 and Columbia Kelsey R 514 North St
Gas &t 1-800-344-4077, Toledo Oh 43620-1958
Always Call 8-1-1 Before You Dig :
If you're planning a home or landscaping 2723,? S:m;?d‘ ggégigg'mg To 6V10/2022
project, call GUP.S. st 8-1-1 2t least two Best Wishes,  Columbia Gas
business days betore digging. A representative | ! y
will mark the approximate location of
uNETRYOUND QUNY TSs tor ey, — - r — — e
Reewetars ko Usage Summary
Callbators oty Meter Numbar:
M6038426
Service Address:
Employes Idantification ?L‘..’éﬁ%"u’iaezo.wsa
All of eur employees and contractors carry .
photo Identification. If somaone claims to Meter Readings - 19 Bliling Days
represent us, ask to see identification. Call the Actual Reading on 110 7230
police if you see suspicious acthvity. Actual Reading on 12/22 - 7100
Gas Usad (Sch 130 J
.

KELSEY R JOHNSOR
2843 BELLF GLADE DR
TOLLDO OH 43617-2302

KO BOX 16581 Columbiy Gas
Columban, OH 43716-6581 of QOhio

A Wpran Cpapany

0DOB1785 1 AB 0.46)
"AUTO*'ALL FOR AADC 481
KELSEY R JOHNSON

2843 BELLE GLADE DR
TOLEDO OH 43617-2302

bty D ity s sbubeg 0 oo s sfof oo R fgsofgeeny

* Please fold on the perforation below, detach and return with your payment,
@ Wab Account Number: 20636059 001000 6
ColumbiaGasOhio com Amount Due by 01/26/2022: $332.38

Pho! A
e 1'800-344.4077 Amount Enclosed: [ $ .
Make check payatle to: e
COLUMBIA GAS
PO BOX 4629 .

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4629
I peesdabiftgdesdonag i g lefd adoo R R Lo 00 g

2063L05900100060000003323kL71325



Helpful Definitions

Cef Is equal 10 100 cubic feet and 1s used to
measure your gas usage.

Estimatod Readings are calculated based on
your typicat monthly usage rather than on an
actual metet reading.

Fixed Monthly Dellvary Charge covers a
portion of the fixed costs required to ensure
that natural gas service is available to your
_home. Thls amount is the same w with  each | bill,

Uuuo Bnod Charges are basuc cherges for
natural gas supply services to retall customers,
excluding natural ges distribution services,

Legal Information

Publlc u:umo- Commisslon of Ohlo

if your'compiaint is not resolved sfter you have
called Columbla Gas of Ohio, or for general
utility Information; residential and business
customers may contact the Public Utilties
Commission of Ohle (PUCO) for assistance at

1-800-686-7826 (toll free) from 8 am.to S p.m,

weekdays, or at http)//www.puco.ohlo.gov,
Hearing or speech impalred customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 {Qhlo relay service).

Office of Ohlo Consumers’ Counsel

The Chic Consumer# Counsel {OCC)

repr ts { utility cust s in
matters before the PUCO. The OCC can be
contacted at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8
a.m. to 5 p.m. weakdays, or at
http//wwwplckt.)cgom.

Rights and Responsibliitiss

A summary of customer rights and
responsibllities Is avallable at
ColumblaGasChio.com or by calling 1-800-
344-4077. Informatlon covers rules rggarding
. service installation, security deposits, billing

assistance, disconnection and reconnection of
service, meter reading and testing, usage and
payment history, natural gas safety,
maintenance of customer owned service lines,
employae identification, rate Information and
alternatives, Customer CHOICE, privacy rights,
and compialnt procedures. You may obtain a
copy of the full minimum gas service standards

at the PUCO website or phone numbers shown

above.

Apples to Applu

For a comparison of aveilable competitive
natural gas suppliers, vislt the PUCO website at
wv;w .energychoice.ohio.gov or call 1-800-686-
7826,

Bankruptcy Notices
Mail to Columbia Gas of Ohio, Revenue
Recovery, PO Box 117, Columbus OH 43216.

Other Correspond t pay )
Mall to Columbia Gas of Ohlo 'P.O. Box 2318,
Columbus, OH 43216-2318 or contact us at
ColumblaGasOhio.com.

Change:Contact:| lnformatlon ST T

ﬁ.f-#ﬁ'

Py )

i

Account Number 20636059 001 000 8
Statement Date: 01/19/2022
56829

Page 20of 2

[ Detail Charges

Fixed Monthiy Delivery Charge $16.75
Infrastructure Replacement Program Rider $N1.98
Capital Expenditure Program Rider : $5.9)
Infrastruciure Davelopment Rider . $0.27
Us‘t.m_o_aasod .c'l".“f.. e __ . $196
Dallvery = Columbla Gas of Ohlo +$46.87
Gross Recolpts Tax @ 4.987% _ S - $234
Taxes Y l‘-‘boe‘t - . . +$2.34
ERY IR .

: cvstomerCHOJeEProgmm— —e e e e -
ch Supply Cost Incl Sales Tax _ $78.13
Supply - consteliation Newensrgy Ges Div +$78.13
‘Total Current Utlllty Charges \ - $127.34

. Current bllllng chargos include Constellation Newenergy Gas Div gas supply costs

of $72.85 at the rate of SO 56040 per Ccf and sales tax of $5.28.

‘ Customar CHOICE Program: -

As a participant of the Colurnbla Gas Customer GHOICE Program, your gas is being
supplied by Constellation Newenergy Gas Div. This bilf reflects Columbla Gas charges for
service and delivery of natural gas and your supplier's charges for the gas supply. For
questions about your gas supply charges, please contact Constellation Newenergy Gas
Div, PO Box 4911, Houston TX 77210, at 1-B00-785-4373. If your questions are not
resolved after you have callad your supplier or Governmental aggregator, you may call
tha Public Utilities Commission of Ohlo (PUCO) or the Ohlo Consumers' Counsel (OCC)
toll free number(s) Ilslod undor Legal lnformeﬂon Inthe Jeft column of your bill.

Customer CHOICE Ptogwn .
Yaur participation In the’ Customer CHOKCE program has been canceled with your final
bll) for this address. If you will be a Columbia Gas of Ohlo customer at your new address

.and wish to continue In the CHOICE program, you will need to re-enroll. Please contact

your current supplier, Constellation Newenergy Gas Div, at 1-800-785-4373 or compare
offers trom other approved suppllers. For a current list of approved suppliars. visit
ColumblatasOhlo.com or go to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohlo st
www.energychoice.ohio.gov for an "Apples te Apples” comparison of current offers,

“and payment:Bayment plans; low:Incoms™ -

o - s c1n et - — v —— -

T TR A e IR ' IR T Y SR R rE

bles us to

By providing Columbly Gas'a tele|

call you about your utllity service. luture tervlce uppolm monts end
other important information pertaining to your account and you're
agreelng to receive autodialed and prerecorded voice calls. Please
notify us if you wish to opt out or If you no longer use this number.

Thank you In advance,

[ Acdress

L(?dy

2ip Code

tlu(c

[ihonc Number

Edd or Gehit Emait




Fw: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer

Emily Buller <ebuller@mvhabitat.org>
Tue 8/10/2021 3:13 PM
To: Kelsey Johnson <keljoh7@outlook.com>

@ 1 attachments (41 KB)
DOC pdf;

Hi Kelsey. Here is what they faxed me just to show you. | need to know the due date and date you paid
so | can make sure you paid on time. Thanks.

Emily

Emily Bulier

Family Services Director

Maumee Valley Habitat for Humanity
1310 Conant Street Maumee, OH 43537
419-382-1964 ext 116

| k 'J\f OW I ‘ » » | GIVE
S Now more than ever, you are needed! | TODAY!

H
Lt

From: mvhabitatcopier@gmail.com <mvhabitatcopier@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2021 2:57 PM

To: Emily Buller <ebuller@mvhabitat.org>

Subject: Scanned from a Xerox Muitifunction Printer

Please open the attached document. It was sent to you using a Xerox muitifunction printer.

Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page

Multifunction Printer Location: Office
Multifunction Printer Name: MVHabitat Copier

MVHabitat
Copier



8/10/2021 9:45 AM 8662342879 -> 4193824357 Page 2 of 2

Columbia Gas'
of Ohl()

A NiSource Company

August 10, 2021

Dear Kelsey R Johnson,

The information that you requested is shown below.

OPER ACTION PAYMENT HISTORY 34 1121 200623433 18/50
CUST NAME KELSEY R JOHNSON PCID 20636059 CUST 001 6
SERV ADDR 514 NORTH ST . CHECKEREE-ZIPCHECK

CITY TOLEDO ST OH ZIP 436201958 NON PARTICIPANT
REV CLASS CHOICE RES - HEAT CREDIT/FGA HIST 111111111111
TRANS TRANS TRANSACTION TRANS TRANS TRANSACTION
TYPE DATE AMOUNT TYPE DATE AMOUNT

01 PYLB 08-04-2021 47.00- 13 PYLB 07-30-2020 41.00-
02 PYLB 07-06-2021 48.00- 14 PYLB 07-01-2020 41.00~
03 PYLB 06-03-2021 51.00- 15 PYLB  06-03-2020 47.00-
04 PYLB 05-03-2021 54.00- 16 PYLB 05-04-2020 49.00-
05 PYLB 04-05-2021 64.00- 17 PYLB 04-06-2020 . 57.00-
06 PYLB 03-04-2021 89.00- 18 PYLB 03-06-2020 62.00-
07 PYLB 02-01-2021 © 77.00- 19 PYLB  02-05-2020 65.00-
08 PYLB 12-30-2020 69.00~ 20 PYLB 01-06-2020 71.00~
09 PYLB  11-30-2020 54.00~ 21 PYLB 12-02-2019 56.00~
10 PYLB  10-30-2020 44.00- 22 PYLB 11-05-2019 41.00-
11 PYLB 09-30-2020 44.00- 23 PYLB 10-04-2019 40.00-

12 PYLB 08-31-2020 41.00- 24 PYLB 09-03-2019 34.00-




KELSEY R

DATE
01-10-22
12-22-21
11-19-21
10-21-21
09-22-21
08-23-21
07-23-21
06-23-21
05-24-21
04-23-21
03-24-21

1 02-23-21

CODE
PYLB=

JOHNSON

READING
7230
7100
63900
6863
6843
6824
6805
6787
6767
6740
6702
6644

PAYMENT

CODE
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR
AMR

LOCKBOX

20636059-001

CNSMP
130
200

37

20

19

19

18

20

27

38

58
110

BILLINGS
127.34
205.46

70.87
54.38
50.35
48.73
47.22
47.12
51.02
54.83
63.73
88.97

CODE
CBFB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB
CBNB

. CBNB

THRU BILL
332.36
205.02
70.56
53.69
50.31
47.96
46.23
47.01
50.89
53.87
63.04

8831

DATE

12-06-21
10-29-21
09-29-21
08-31-21
08-04-21
07-06-21
06-03-21
05-03-21
04-05-21
03-04-21

AMOUNT

71.00-
54.00-
51.00-
48.00-
47.00-
48.00-
51.00-
54.00-
64.00-
89.00-



*  Official =
Change-of-Address
Confirmation Letter
YOUR OLD ADDRESS %

w UNITED STATES
B 5OSTALSERVICE «

VERIFCATION REQUIRED

Mai! will be forwarded for the
following individual anly:

KELSEY R JOHNSON

KELSEY R JOHNSON
514 NORTH ST
TOLEDO OH 43620-1958

Your mail will be forwarded to your NEW address,
as you requested, on: JAN 17, 2022

if you want to view or cancel this
Change-of-Address order or change the
date to start forwarding your mait, visit
managamymove.usps.com and enter your
Confirmation Code or scan the QR code to

YOUR NEW ADDRESS

070 BS07 00001019 00014999 11

get started, I|a||II|||||“|||||I|lldl||u|||u|||“|||!||u[al||||||||||l|||
CONFIRMATION CODE: KELSEY R JOHNSON
2202 1065 3000 8030 2843 BELLE GLADE DR
TOLEDO OH 43617-2302
=35
[

Don't miss any maill Extend your Mail MAIL FORWARDING EXPIRATION DATES
Ferwarding End Date now for $19.95 for a

6-month extension, $29.95 for a 12-month First Class Mail®, Priority Mail®

extension, or $39.95 for a 18-month extension. & Priority Express Mail® Jan 17, 2023
To purchase Extended Mail Forwarding please .
ga to managemymove.usps.cam.” Newspapers, Magazines Mar 18, 2022
1
Extended Mail Forwarding Packages Not Forwarded
Catalogs Not Forwarded’

1. Somg restrictions apply 2. Unless requested by mailer

Visit managemymove.usps.com to add your emaii address and receive email remindars of mail forwarding expiration dates.
If your change-of-address is correct and you have not received mail at your new address for 10 Postal business days or more,

please call 1-800-ASK-USPS (1-800-275-8777). <1 by yoor anakon prcess, ploeso ko s tsr 0 youm loca USPS loceto,

IMPORTANT MESSAGES FROM THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE REGARDING YOUR MAIL FORWARDING REQUEST
WHY THE YELLOW OR WHITE LABELS?

Pleass retain this Official Change-of-Address Confirmation paga for your records
as logical agencies and/or resources may requre it for proof of your move.

Yeilow or White stickers with your new address are placed on

A

VOTE
Hiy

Remember to update your voter registration:

Even if you've previousty registered to vote, you need to raregister
aftar you move {or if you change your last nams). Filing a change-
of-eddrass with the United States Postal Service does not
automatically update your voter registration information. To fifl out
your voter registration form and receive a pre-sddressad mailer,
visit epp.mymove.com/welcome and enter code: efxnybdhkq

Note: North Dakota residents are not required to register to vote.

All of the paper used to produce the USPS® Official Change-of-Address
Confirmation Letter was sourced from sustainable forests.

mail forwardaed by the U.S. Postel Service. These labels indicate
the correspondent doesn't know your new address.

To receive your mail faster, notify the sender of your new address.

0s-003%
e quassanad

Jawice SWXTH
70 3OL 3%, 4oq03-0034

2807 13 11“2‘{::.

Akt

A Maldb NIKAEE
Wl Al LASALAI Jht
i

2-20220122-070-000149%9



0050 007395

Columbia Gas:
of OQhio

A NiSource Company

PO Box 4629
Carol Stream IL 60197-4629
Toll-Free 1-877-995-5362

Date:

Feb 08 2022

Responsible Party:

Kelsey R Johnson

Service Address:

000514 North St
Toledo Oh 436201958

Account Number:

206360590010006

Balance Due:

$332.36

Dear Kelsey R Johnson

Our records indicate that as of the date of this notice you have failed to pay the balance indicated.

The total amount of the bill is now due. Please send payment in the envelope provided, along with the payment
stub, to the address listed below. If you have any questions regarding this balance, or would like to discuss

payment arrangements, please call our Customer Service Representatives toll-free at 1-877-995-5362.

Failure to send payment in full or contact our office to make arrangments for the resolution of this bill may result

in further collection activity, which could affect your future credit worthiness.

If you have recently submitted payment, ptease disregard this notice.

To contact us regarding your account, call: 1-877-995-5362

***PLEASE FOLD AND TEAR ON PERFORATION AND RETURN THE BELOW COUPON WITH YOUR PAYMENT.***

Columbia Gas Of Ohio

Total Due: 332.36
Columbia Gas Of Chio Account #: 206360590010006
PO Box 4629

Carol Stream 1L 60197-4629
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

Feb 08 2022

Columbia Gas Of Ohio

601 195991679 PO Box 4629

Carol Stream IL 60197-4629
TR R LT O U T LR AR LT (T U

Kelsey R Johnsen
2843 Belle Glade Dr
Toledo OH 43617-2302

20b3:05300100060000003323671325

C_ONROSS10_601



Account Number

Columbia h(l}as' 20656159001 000
"l O 0 Pegetol1  0V/21/2022
A NiSource Company 5304

First Collection Notice

Neme:  Kelsey R Johnson Amount Past-Due $032.36
Sesvice at 519 NORTH ST
TOLEDO OH 43520

The dua date for payment of the final bill for service at 514 NORTH ST, TOLEDO OH 43620 has passed, and
we have not received your payment in the amount of $332.36.

If balance is not paid in full or arrangements made, Columbia Gas of Ohio may pursue collections through
all legal means necessary.

Toinsure proper credit, please enclose the bottom portion of this notice with your check. If you have
made your payment in the last few days, please disregard this notice.

For any questions or inquiries, call 1-800-383-4077. Our hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 7:00 A M.
-7.00 P.M.

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.

IF PAYING BY MAIL REMOVE THE PAYMENT COUPON AND RETURN TO COLUMBIA GAS WITR YOUR PAYMENT
{F PAYING IN PERSON PLEASE PRESENT ENTIRE NOTICE

a U
. v Payment Coupon
- T : Accoam Number
| First Collection Notice | 20636058 001 0006
x — Ststement Datz
gy {Amouxt Duo Immedistely (7 ) vt
0 B 16501 Glmxdzb%hGasm PeymentEaclosed  $
Cohumbay OH A3216-6391 A Wl Conpay
Naks cheek gayabls w:
00005523 1 AB 0.46)
*AUTO®*ALL FOR AADC 481 -
KELSEY R.JOHNSON
2843 BELLE GLAOE DR COLUMBIA GAS ﬁ
TOLEDO O 43517-2302 PO BOX 4523
CAROL STREAM 1L 60197-4629

Peotbghigfyigegfstleesoresgbe oy Hengilyy s ol T0TeeplanipebeseleonBIdelt bl afoost b (e

20b3bD59003000600000033236L71325



From: Kelsey Johnson
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 10:09 AM

To: Nicholas.Stallard@occ.ohio.gov <nicholas.stallard@occ.ohio.gov>
Subject: Columbia Gas of Ohio Dispute

Nick,

I have a current situation with Columbia Gas of Ohio with some obvious [billing] discrepancies to share
with you. Please reach out to me when time permit!!

Thanks,
PS. Columbia Gas account number; 206360590010006
C. KELSEY JOHNSON

419-350-2408
Email: keljoh7 @outlook.com

CAUTION: This is an external email and may not be safe. If the email looks suspicious, please do not click links or
open attachments and forward the email to csc@ohio.gov or click the Phish Alert Button if available.



RE: Columbia Gas of Ohio Dispute

Nicholas.Stallard@occ.ohio.gov <Nicholas.Stallard@occ.ohio.gov>
Thu 2/17/2022 1012 AM

To: Kelsey Johnson <keljoh?@outlook.com>

Hello Mr. Johnson,

We received your emails and attachments regarding your complaints with Columbia Gas and Beacon Place
Apartments. Our team has reviewed and discussed the situation you described and the documents you provided.

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel does not have the authority to intervene in either matter to assist you
further.

You have reached out to the PUCO regarding your informal complaint with the meter, which was the right course
of action in that matter. If you are not satisfied with the result of the informal complaint, you have the right to file
a formal complaint. More information on that can be found here - https://puco.ohio.gov/help-
center/resources/get-help-with-a-complaint

Regarding your complaint with Beacon Place, that complaint has also been filed with the proper entity (Advocates
for Basic Legal Equality, Inc.} and they should be able to assist you.

Thank you,

Nicholas Staltard
Public Affairs Liaison

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street, Suite 700
Columbus, Ohio 432154213
Nicholas.Stallard@occ.ohio.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: _
This message may contain privileged and/or confidential information for intended recipients only. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by email and telephone.

From: Kelsey Johnson <keljoh7@outlook.com>

Sent: Monday, February 14, 2022 12:45 PM

To: Stallard, Nicholas <Nicholas.Stallard@occ.ohio.gov>
Subject: Re: Columbia Gas of Ohio Dispute

Nick, this is what | am dealing with in regards to Columbia Gas overbilling an excellent credit rating
customer of theirs'. My last 2 gas bills of moving from 514 North Street, Toledo, Ohio 43620 were to the
extreme by 3-fold.

I am thanking you in advance,
C. KELSEY JOHNSON

419-350-2408
Email: keljoh?@outlook.com




DENIZEN

MoAMNAGEMEENT

7/1/2021

Kelsey Johnson; And all other occupants
514 North Street
Toledo, OH 43620

Dear Kelsey Johnson,

As you know, your lease is expiring on 8/31/2021. Please be advised that per your rental A
agreement, we are choosing not to renew the rental contract. This is your required notice that you
will need to vacate the apartment no later than 5:00 PM on 8/31/2021.

You are still required to pay rent on time per your rental agreement.

We truly appreciate your business and wish you luck in the future!

Sincerely,

S LA

Samantha Teets
General Manager

cc: Resident File




NOTICE TO LEAVE THE PREMISES

To: Kelsey Johnson, and all other occupants:

We wish you to leave the following described premises now in your occupation,
situated in the city of Toledo, County of Lucas, State of Ohio, and described as follows:

514 North Street
Toledo, Ohio 43620

together with the lot of land which said unit is situated.
Grounds: ~ Holdover of Tenancy

Y our compliance with this notice on or before the third day from the date listed below will
prevent any legal measure being taken by us to obtain possession.

YOU ARE BEING ASKED TO LEAVE THE PREMISES. IF YOU DO NOT
LEAVE, AN EVICTION ACTION MAY BE INITIATED AGAINST YOU. IF YOU
ARE IN DOUBT REGARDING YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS AS
A TENANT,IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU SEEK LEGAL ASSISTANCE.

Fmnln fely

Agent for Landlord

S TEYE

Landlord’s Address:
20 W Carmel Dr Suite 101
Cammel, IN 46032 -




CASEINIT

From:

IN THE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT

12/21/2021 17086 #868 P.O0D2/0861

Vallle a%%pan}emnsn[
Toledo Mur“‘oi%al Court

LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO “Beputy Clark

CIVIL DIVISION

LYNETTE TAYLOR
2117 Canton Ave
Toledo, Ohio 43620

BEACON PLACE TENANT COUNCIL
C/0 Kelsey Johnson

514 North Street

Toledo, Ohio 43620

Plaintiffs,
V.

BEACON PLACE USA, LLC
CFD Service Co., Inc

Attn: Homo

1300 E. 9th St., 20th Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 444114

ANDERSON BIRKLA MANAGEMENT, INC.

DBA DENIZEN MANAGEMENT
GH&R Business Services, Inc.

312 Walnut St., St. 1800

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Defendants.

*

*

CASENO. CVH -2(-1629Y
Judge/Magistrate

COMPLAINT AND DEMAND
FOR JURY TRIAL

Reem Subei (92650)

Advocates for Basic Legal Equality,
Inc.

525 Jefferson Ave., Ste. 300
Toledo, Ohio 43604

419-930-2305 - Phone
419-259-2880 — Fax
rsubei@ablelaw.org

Counsel for Plaintiffs

Respectfully Plaintiff Lynette Taylor hereby requests that any hearings, with the

exception of the jury trial, in this matter be scheduled virtually due to the rising exposure and

infection of COVID-19 and its variants. Plaintiff suffers from diabetes and asthma, making her

high risk for COVID-19 complications.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Reem Subei
Reem Subei
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From: 1272172021 17:07 #8688 P.O0O6/061

AFFIDAVIT OF KELSEY JOHNSON, PRESIDENT OF BEACON PLACE TENANT
COUNCIL

State of Ohio

S e Nt
&

County of Lucas

KELSEY JOHNSON, being first duly swom, deposes and says:

I. My name is Kelsey Johnson.

2. 1 arn the President elect of the Bescon Place Tenant Council, a tenant association formed
to deal collectively with our landlord on the terms and conditions of our lease.

3. 1 am a tenant at Beacon Place USA,LLC.

4.  Ireceive monthly charges for water from my landlord.

5. 1donot have a submeter in my unit.

6. I have no way of knowing what my water charges will be from month to month, or to plan
for future water charges, or to ensure that | am not being overcharged for water.

7. Ireviewed the lease agreement of Lyneite Taylor included with the complaint in this case.
The language for water billing is similar to the language that was in my lease agreement. 1
also asked attendees at a meeting of the Beacon Place Tenant Council if they had a different
1erm for water charges in their leases and they all sad no.

8. On November 19, 2021, the Beacon Place Tenant Council sent a cerntified letter to the
landiord requesting that the landlord come into compliance with the Toledo Municipal Code
Section 933.06, Resale of Water. I did not receive any reply to the letter.

9. The allegations, statements, and averments contained in the attached complaint are true as I
verily believe.

Further, affiant sayeth naught.



From:
12/21/2021 17:07 #868 P.007/061

Kelsey Johnson

S ' « r '
wom to before me and subscibed in my presence this &Q_m day of

Mzw

BRITTANNIE SCHAFFNER

Z%\ Notary Public, State of Ohlo

is] Commission No. 2021 -RE-831228

My Commission Explres
May 11, 2026




From: 1272172021 17:08 #868 P.O13/061

IN THE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT

LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO
CIVIL DIVISION

LYNETTE TAYLOR *  CASENO.
2117 Canton Ave
Toledo, Ohio 43620 *  Judge/Magistrate
BEACON PLACE TENANT COUNCIL *  COMPLAINT AND DEMAND
C/O Kelsey Johnson FOR JURY TRIAL
514 North Street *

Toledo, Ohio 43620
* Reem Subei (92650)

Plaintiffs, Advocates for Basic Legal Equality,
*  Inc
V. 525 Jefferson Ave., Ste. 300
*  Toledo, Ohio 43604
BEACON PLACE USA,LLC 419-930-2305 — Phone
CFD Service Co.. Inc *  419-259-2880 - Fax
Attn: Homo : rsubei@ablelaw.org
1300 E. Sth St.. 20th Floor *  Counsel for Plaintiffs

Cleveland, Ohio 444114

ANDERSON BIRKLA MANAGEMENT, INC.

DBA DENIZEN MANAGEMENT *
GH&R Business Services, Inc.
312 Walnut St., St. 800 *

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Defendants.

Respectfully submitted by Reem Subei (92650), counsel for plaintiffs, at Advocates for Basic l.egal
Equality.
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Columbia Gas, Toledo Edison and the City of Toledo Provide COVID-19
Relief to Toledo Congregations

Columbia Gas, Toledo Edison, and the City of Toledo Department of Utilities last week
announced that the three organizations are collectively providing specific relief to local
parishes and religious organizations who have been especially hard hit by COVID-19.
To assist Toledo’s faith community, the three utilities have:

» Suspended turn off for non-payment through the pandemic

= Suspended late fees through the pandemic

e Agreed to expand repayment options in response to the pandemic

« Agreed to appoint a primary contact for religious congregations for further detail and to
address concerns

"We are grateful to Columbia Gas, Toledo Edison, and the City of Toledo for their support
during these trying times,” said Rev. Donald Perryman, Ph.D., of the Center of Hope.
“Toledo's faith community provides emotional support, social services, and tangible
assistance and we are being called on now more than ever. Thank you to these utilities for
recognizing the role we play.”

Without intervention many congregations would have been forced to permanently shut their
doors, leaving tangible needs unmet. Suspending in-person worship has had a catastrophic
economic impact. Many churches have lost the weekly donations-even if small-that sustains
them and help pay their bills—most notably their utility bills.

“The utilities have said that the earlier they know about an issue, the easier it is for them to
help. 1 urge our community to ‘help them help us’ by being proactive in seeking assistance,”
said Rev. Perryman.

Primary contacts are:

» City of Toledo Department of Public Utilities: Jennifer Jaqua (419) 245-1888

o Columbia Gas of Ohio: Cheri Pastula (419) 266-5623

+ Toledo Edison: Margaret Adams (419) 392-0481

Copyvight 2019 by [The Sojournes’s Truth]. All vighis 1eserved.
Revised: U5/28/20 10:51:34 0440,
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AFFIDAVIT OF KELSEY JOHNSON, RESIDENT AT 514 NORTH STREET, TOLEDOQO,

OH 43620
State of Ohio )
) ss:
County of Lucas )

KELSEY JOHNSON, being first duly swofn, deposes and says:

1. |, Kelsey Johnson, resided at Beacon Place Apartments and Townhome, 514 North Street,
Toledo, Ohio 43620 from August 10, 2019, until December 31, 2021.

2. 1 maintained and paid in full Columbia Gas for services for a totat of 28 months per account
number: 206360590010006.

3. My credit rating with Columbia Gas is identified as EXCELLENT, with no late fees.
4. My monthly payments carried an [amount] credit each month, starting September 3, 2019.

5. The discrepancy with Columbia Gas has been administered per serviced month 29 (December
2021) and serviced month 30" (January 2022).

6. The discrepancy with Columbia Gas has been administered per billing statement date.
7. The discrepancy with Columbia Gas has been administered per rate per Ccf.

8. The discrepancy with Columbia Gas has been administered per timeframe of my requested
discontinue of service (10 days).

9. The discrepancy of Columbia Gas’ 3-fold increase in comparison of previous monthly charges.

10. Inits totality, | requested Columbia Gas to gain access to the unit to perform the review, in
which they didn’t render.

11. 1did not receive a normal billing statement on or about the 22" of each month during
December of 2021,

12. | received three (3) dated billing statements as: January 4, 2022, January 11, 2022, and Januafy
19, 2022.

13. Due to retaliation and unlawful monthly utility charges (TMC 933.06), there is a lawsuit against
the property owner(s) of Beacon Place Apartments and Townhomes in Toledo Municipal Court:
CVH-21-16294.

14. The allegations, statements, and averments contained in the attached complaint are true as |
verily believe.

Further, affiant sayeth naught.



Kelsey John

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 22 day of

TARY PUBLIC

ADRIENNE N SODEN

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Expires
February 23, 2022




